-OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Automobile Association, Inc.		06/13/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAA Foundation for Traffic Safety	
Street Address:	607 14th Street, NW, Suite 201	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1884700	OTTO THE AUTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4102806608

Email: shubbard@laubscherlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.
Signature:	/leljr/
Date:	07/12/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0649

900052922

Total Attachments: 1

source=24360.asg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Automobile Association, Inc., a corporation of Connecticut, having a principal place of business at 1000 AAA Drive, Heathrow, FL 32746 (hereinafter "AAA") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,884,700 for OTTO THE AUTO, issued March 21, 1995; and

WHEREAS, AAA Foundation for Traffic Safety, an incorporated association of Washington, DC, having a principal place of business at 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 201, Washington, DC 20005 (hereinafter "AAA Foundation"), is desirous of acquiring said mark, said U.S. trademark registration, and the attendant good will;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AAA hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said AAA Foundation the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, and to all good will attendant thereto, and to said U.S. trademark registration, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of said mark and registration.

	AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION, INC
6/13 ,2006	ву:
1	Name: RINIER
	Title: SIP

1. do6

L:\Station3\AAA\document\ottotheauto.assign.wpd

RECORDED: 07/12/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0651